CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CO NUMBER 1

BID ITEM 19-286

DATE 1/12/2023
PROJECT TITLE 15% STREET COLLECTOR SANITARY SEWER
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE  1/22/2020 PROJECT NUMBER FG_2017-022
OWNER AUGUSTA, GEORGIA PO NUMBER 20UTI844

The following change is hereby made to the contract for the above project:

Description of Change (for a more detailed description see attached proposal):

Relocate and upgrade 1283 LF of water main from 8” to 12” with associated valves, fire hydrants and service
connections (plan sheets 2.22 through 2.24). Construct 150 LF of 8”sanitary sewer extension from NSA
parking lot to cross 15% street with associated manholes, pavement replacement and site restoration (plan sheet
2.14A). Install package lift station and force main for NSA sanitary sewer extension (plan sheet D102 and
D103). Cost of this additional work is $338,121.00.

The change order amount includes a reconciliation of the contact line items, which decreases the change order
amount to $216,300.65 due to other under-run line items. Additional detail is provided in the attached Pay
Application No. 12 and referenced plan sheets.

PAYEE Blair Construction, Inc.
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $ $216,300.65
The contract time will be INCREASED by 0 calendar days as a result of this change.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ $2.888,188.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ 0
THIS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ $216,300.65
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CHANGE ORDER  § $3,104,488.65
FUNDING NUMBER/ACCOUNT NUMBER 507-04-3420 54-25210

88880180 5425210

PROPOSED BY:

DATE: //27 /}5
4 Z_ i

REQUESTED BY: /Z M DATE: //Jl/z 3
7

ENGINEER
SUBMII'TED BY: DATE:
DEPARTMENT HEAD
FINANCE ENDORSEMENT: DATE:
COMPTROLLER
RECOMMENDED BY: DATE:
ADMINISTRATOR
APPROVED BY: DATE:

MAYOR



PURCHASE ORDER

AUGUSTA, GEORGIA

SUITE 605, PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

535 TELFAIR STREET, MUNICIPAL BUILDING 1000 PURCHASE ORDERG.
AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 30901-2377
PHONE: (706) 821-2422 Page 1 of 1 20UTI844
| DATE DEPARTMENT VENDOR PHONE # REQUISITION/QUOTE NO.
03/09/20 D43420 868-1950 R329982
VENDOR # E-VERIFY # EMAIL PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER ABOVE
2652 MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
SHIPPING PAPERS, AND PACKAGES.
VENDOR
BLAIR CONSTRUCTION CO ATTN:
P O BOX 770 BID NUMBER: 19286
EVANS, GA 30809
CONTRACT# 20UTI844
BUYER: NANCY
SHIP TO: BILL TO:
ANTUSI UIILITIRG AN Accoumaxglése;‘krgEmonggune 800
452 WALKER STREET 535 TELFAIR STREET, MUNICIPAL BUILDING 1000
SUITE 200 AUGUSTA, GA 30901-2379
AUGUSTA, GA 30901 (706) 821-2335
ALL INVOICES AND CORRESPONDENCE MUST BE SENT TO
ABOVE ADDRESS REGARDLESS OF SHIPPING DESTINATION.

ITEM # | QUANTITY | UNIT PRODUCT ID DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE m
FORT GORDON 15TH STREET 2,888,188, 2,888,188.00
COLLECTOR SANITARY SEWER
APPROVED BY COMMISSION
11/20/19, ITEM #23
G/L. 507-04-3420/54-25210
J/L. 98880180 - 5435 2/0
CONDITIONS - READ CAREFULLY _
1 -sr:I::.u;:g:eseartI:d i):ﬁgpltal’:ésaau:e from payment of Federal, State, and Municipal Sent by .
Shipping charges prepaid by vendor
Payment will be made on complete shipments only, uniess otherwise requested NET TOTAL 2 888 183 0 0

2

3

4. DELIVERY TICKET MUST ACCOMPANY GOODS.

5. Mo back orders. We will reorder If avallable

6. Please make deliveries between 9 A M. and 4 PM

7. All goods received with subsequent privilege to inspect and return at Vendor's
expense if defective or not in compliance with our fi
Indoor delivery if necessary.
Payment Net 30 or according to contract

o o

Tess Thompscn

MAR 11 2020

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

/Mm

PROCUREMENT DIRECTOR

REQUISITIONER



Pay Estimate

BI&II' Construction, Inc.

P.O. Box 770, Evans, Georgia 30809
Ph. {706) B68-1950
Fax (706} 868-1855

PROJECT:

OWNER:
PAY ESTIMATE:
FOR PERIOD FROM:

15th Street Collector Sewer Project

Augusta, Georgia Commission

No. 12-Final

01/01/22 THRU 10/31/22

ITEM NO. |DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNIT PRICE - CONTRACT THIS PERIOD - TOTAL TO DATE
- QUANTITY - AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
SANITARY SEWER
8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, SDR 35, Incld Type Il
S-1A (No. 57 Stone) Bedding Material LF $45.00 575 $25,875.00 $ 787 3 34,515.00
24" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, SDR 28, Incid Type H
S-1B (No. 57 Stone) Bedding Material LF $101.00 3775 $381,275.00 $ 3570 $ 360,570.00
30" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, SDR 26, Incld Type H
S-1C (No. 57 Stone) Bedding Material 1F $168.00 4550 $764,400.00 $ 4491 $ 754,488.00
24" DIP Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Incld Type Il (No. 57
S-1D Stone) Bedding Material LF $333.00 100 $33,300.00 $ 124 $ 41,292.00
_ 8" DIP Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Incld Type Il (Na. 57
S-1E Stone) Bedding Material LF $1580.00 97 $18,430.00 3 263 $ 49,970.00
S-6A Precast San[t&r){ S'ewer Manhole (GA DOT Std. 1011A) EA $5.820.00 43 $250.260.00 $ 51 $  296.820.00
Type 1, Depth 0'-6
S-7A gfﬁtgﬂ”m Sanitary Manhole Depth, Type 1, Depth VF $188.00 30 $5,640.00 $ 4253 |$ 7099564
578 g?:;g‘;”&' Sanitary Manhole Depth, Type 1, Depth VF $188.00 300 $56.400.00 $ 29985 | §  56,334.20
5-10 Qutiside Drop Piping EA $21,745.00 5] $130,470.00 $ 7 $ 152,215.00
S-12 Sanitary Sewer Manhole Tie-in EA $4,170.00 10 $41,706.00 $ 12 $ 50,040.00
$-17 Cut and Plug Sanitary Sewer EA $1,315.00 2 $2.630.00 3 6 3 7.890.00
S-18 Abandon Manhaole EA $2,650.00 21 $55,650.00 3 43 $ 113,950.00
SUBTOTAL §1.766.030.00 $G.00 $1,926.079.84
PAVEMENT STRUCTURE
P-1 Asphalt Overtay SY $10.50 2750 $28,875.00 3 2554 $ 26,817.00
Asphalt Pavement Replacement (8" Aggregate Base,
P-2 2" 25 MM Asphalt Base Course, 1.5" 12.5 MM Asphalt SY $85.00 1250 $106,250.00 % 1180 $ 98,600.00
Surface Course)
P4 Milling SY $21.00 800 $16,800.00 $ $ -
P-5 Concrete Sidewalk SY $142.00 25 $3,550.00 $ 8 $ 1,136.00
P8 Concrete Driveway, 8" Thick SY $137.00 125 $17,125.00 $ 116 $ 15,892.00
P-g Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter LF $40.00 350 $14,000.80 $ 125 $ 5,000.00
P-9A  |Remove and Replace Concrete Header Curb LF $41.00 50 $2,050.00 3 $ -
P-11 gz‘;’r’f“d Cut Patch (8" Concrete Cap, 2 Asphalt sY $132.00 575 $75,900.00 $ 469 $  61,908.00
SUBTOTAL $264.550.00 $0.00 $209.353.00 |
MISCELLANEOQUS ITEMS
M-1 Fiowable Fill CY $384.00 7.5 $2,880.00 $ 23.5 $ 9,024.00
M-2 Miscellaneous Concrete CY $467.00 225 $105,075.00 3 91.6 $ 42 777.20
M-3 Rock Excavation CY $85.00 100 $8,500.00 $ $ -
M-4 Seiect Backfill (GDOT Type ) CcY $22.00 400 i $8,800.00 $ 3 -
M-5 Clearing and Grubiing AC $7,900.00 5.25 | $41,475.00 $ 5.25 5 41,475.00




ITEM NO. |DESCRIPTION “UNIT | UNIT PRICE - CONTRACT - -~ o THI?.PERiO_D i TOTAL TO DATE-
: : i — - : (IQ_UANTITY: AMOUNT - | QUANTITY [ AMOUNT: - QUANTIFY |- AMOUNT
M-6A  |Orange Barrier Fence LF $4.50 11800 $53,100.00 $ - 11896 3 53,532.00
M-6B Remove and Replace Fence LF $37.50 500 $18,750.00 3 - 360 $ 13,500.00
M-6C  |Remove and Reset Sign EA $438.00 2 $876.00 $ - 4 $ 1,752.00
M-6D |Remove and Reset Fire Hydrant EA $5,750.00 2 $11,500.00 $ - $ -
M-6E  !'Remove and Reset Water Valve EA $710.00 3 $2,136.00 3 - 3 -
M-6F Remove and Reconstruct Catch Basin EA $5,625.00 1 $5,625.00 3 - 1 $ 5,625.00
M-6G Remove and Reconstruct Drop Eniet EA $5,000.00 4 $20,000.00 — | & - 3 3 15,000.00
M-6H Remove and Reconstruct Headwall EA $1,200.00 4 $4,800.00 $ - $ -
M-61 Remove and Reconstruct 12" Pipe LF $70.00 &5 %$4,550.00 3 - 65 3 4 560.00
M-6.J Remave and Reconsiruct 18" Pipe LF $110.00 95 $10,450.00 3 - 68 $ 6,600.00
M-8K Remove and Reconstruct 24" Pipe LF $123.00 130 $15,890.00 % - 40 3 4,920.00
M-6L Remcve and Reconstruct 30" Pipe LF $219.00 20 $4,380.00 8 - 10 $ 2,190.00
M-6M  |Remove and Reset Light Pole EA $1,250.00 2 $2,500.00 $ - 4 % 5,000.00
M-6N  |Remove and Reset Electrical Box EA $4,910.00 1 $4,810.00 _ | & - 1 $ 4,910.00
SUBTOTAL $326,291.00 $0.00 $210.855.20
LUMP SUN CONSTRUCTION
LS-1 Mobilization LS $17,240.00 1 $17,240.00 $ - 1 $ 17,240.00
1.5-2  |Bonds and Insurance LS $38.470.00 1 $38,470.00 $ - 1 $ 38,470.00
LS-3 Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control LS $146,766.00 1 $146,766.00 3 - 1 § 146,766.00
LS-4 Traffic Control LS $25,858.00 1 $25,858.00 $ - 1 $ 25,858.00
LS-5 Permanent Grassing LS $36,200.00 1 $36,200.00 $ - 1 3§ 36,200.00
LS-6  |As-Built Survey / Construction Staking LS $25,858.00 1 $25,858.00 3 - 075 § 19,393.50
LS-7 Owrer Allowance LS $200,000.00 1 $200,000.00 -0.2297839 | 3 (45,956.78)] 0.47613555 | § 95,227.11
L.S-8 Utility Relocation LS $40,925.00 1 $40,925.00 3 - 1 $ 40,925.00
SUBTOTAL $531,317.00 3 (45,956.78) $420.079.61
Change Srder #1
W-2A 6" WATER MAIN PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINT LF $105.00 130 $13,650.00 $ - 40 $ 4,200.00
W-28 12" WATER MAIN PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINT LF $106.00 3,182 $337,292.00 $ - 1283 $ 135,988.00
WA 12" X 6" TEE PIPE FITTING EA $1,331.00 10 $13,310.00 $ - 8 $ 7,986.00
W-4B 12" X 12" TEE PIPE FITTING EA $1,688.00 2 $3,376.00 3 - $ -
W-4C 12" -22.5° BEND EA $5,152.00 5 $5,760.00 $ - 2 b 2,304.00
W-5 FIRE HYDRANTS EA $4,626.60 6 $27,756.00 3 - 2 $ 9,252.00
W-4DD 12" - 45° BEND EA $1,152.60 4 $4,608.00 $ - 4 $ 4.608.00
W-4] 12" CAP/PLUG EA $554.00 2 $1,108.00 3 - 2 $ 1,108.00
W-TA 6" GATE VALVE EA $1,109.00 11 $12,189.00 $ - 3 s 3,327.00
W-7B 12" GATE VALVE EA $3,292.00 11 $36,212.00 $ - 3 5 9,876.00
W-14B 2" SHORT SIDE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS EA $3,229.00 7 $22,603.00 $ - 7 3 22,603.00
WATER MAIN TIE-IN TO
W-16 EXISTING LINES EA $6,852.00 6 $41,112.00 $ - 6 % 41,112.00
L.S-2 BONDS AND INSURANCE LS $6,500.00 1 $6,500.00 $ - 1 3 6,500.00
LS-3 PERMANENT GRASSING LS $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00 3 - $ -
LS-6 AS-BUILT/STAKING LS $4,200.00 1 $4,200.00 $ - § -
SUBTOTAL $534.686.00 0.00 $248.874.00
Change Srder #2
1 8" PVC Sewer - SDR 26 LF % 96.00 150 $14,400.00 $ - 140 $ 13,440.00
2 Pre-Cast Sanitary Manhole EA $ 6,988.00 2 $13,976.00 3 - 2 $ 13,876.00
3 Remove Existing Manhole & Sewer Pipe LS $ 1,446.00 1 $1,446.00 $ - 1 3 1,446.00
4 Suppoent Existing Duet Bank for Sewer Crossing EA | § 2,256.00 1 $2,256.00 3 - 1 $ 2,258.00
5 Remove & Replace Barrier Cable EA | § 1,736.00 1 $1,736.00 $ - 1 L 1,736.00
6 Remove & Replace 15th Street Roadway SY $ 113.00 160 $18,080.00 $ - 90 $ 10,170.00
7 Remove & Replace Asphalt Parking Area SY | § 113.00 112 $12,656.00 3 - 70 5 7,910.00




ITEM NO. |[DESCRIPTION UNIT {7 "UNIT PRICE _CONTRACT _ THIS PERIOD . TOTAL TO DATE

: QUANTITY - AMOQUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
8 Remove & Replace 24" Curb/Gutter LF | % 42.00 100 $4,200.00 R 105 $ 4,410.00
9 Replace White River Rock in Island Area LS $ 804.00 1 $804.00 $ 3 -
10 Silt Fence - Type "C" LF | $ 4.62 100 $462.00 3 3 -
11 Storm Inlet Protection w/ Rock Bags EA | § 492.00 4 $1,968.00 $ $ -
12 Grassing Disturbed Area AC | § 5,200.00 0.2 $1,040.00 $ 0.2 3 1,040.00
13 Bonds & Insurance LS $ 925.00 1 $925.00 $ 1 $ 925.00

SUBTOTAL $73.940.00 .00 $57,309.00

Change Svreer #3
Install 36"x204" Grinder Pump Station EA $31,398.00 1 $31,938.00 1 $31,938.00
Contract Totals $3.528,761.00 ($45,956.78) $3,104 488 65




>0 = <
20+00 e 3sd g
' Q. o< -
RS I =
NEW 12" — 45° BEND I SaId @
GRID NORTH Cnor~ e
(GEORGIA EAST) & o 8 5
Nl (i o]
(’) .
Q” 2302
N N cC o 2 =
o o 0o g <
o Q m o
o (=) |9 st
il 4 i<+ T m
wio Wil (O]
& \ & £ 9
= o
4 \ / ] = <o
2 2 \ NEW 712" DIP WATER MAIN T T T T T T T T e / / / u < ‘ -
% & | (BY OTHERS) / T~ / / / % ,S
':2 ? \‘ / I / / / =4 (2
=2 : // Il Q)b{ // / ;
I / ] X / /
| / | / / /
m " / ” / / /
[ / I / 9 1
[ ’ / / / ¥ s E
w I, / // // // &
I !
| / | / / / ﬂ
/I 4)/ // / // //
~ , , 4
S A e # j / | / <
l\ /I // // // II II Py
@« // \\\\\\\\\ - / // | | 0 -
] | // —————————————— | ll ll : Q .
~ / | o - / | | ~
/ / // \\ | ' | . —
// // // \ // : | h /'
i CAP AT VALVE FOR FUTURE ! s/ \ | ! | -]
! CONNECTION BY OTHERS © S \ i ! | o
I ' s/ | I | I T
! / 25 NEW 12" — 45° BEND / % | / l | A
T / / X0 00 WTH 12" GATE VALVE / e i / { | ~ -\,\
\ / 72+00 / - / 74+00 / 75+00 % j 76+00 | | N
) / . - . —9 —— ; —— . . PN : , ! ,' .
:, —— T . ~— /r ! ! ¥ 7 i 7 i - < } , :' z
/ ! NEW FIRE HYDRANT i 0 / -7 ! =
/ b( - 7 |
o e e ASSEMELY ) . RN 25+00 s 24+00 A 464" T RANSFORMER | =
/ A | T~ 5 | : / -~ 25+00 - ) 3 3
e o / — UGP —— UGP —~— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UeP— o o =——titF——f—CR—— IGD UGP —— UGP —— UGP uep—ucpf——ucp—ucp—ucp—| l—ucP/—ucp—ucP-
- GP UGP —— UGl ——UGP——UGP——UGF’——UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP—76:);‘P UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP UGP——UCP——UGF’——'IGP/— UGP;QGP—UGP—UGP——UGP——UGP UGP UGP UGP UGP UGP / UGP UGP UGP UGP UGP UGF ~ = Ll ey Uibr-' 5 //// iy g
F . < ~ Q ! AN (APPROXIMATE UGP) / S = ;
- 2 RN % o 7 === / P B
e ~ R ——MON ——MI| UGW—— UGW GW—— UGW——UGW L —_— — UCW—— — _ - —_ - - 4 7
< Xfucw— uew— UGWT UGW—— UGW MON ——MON ——MON ——MaN ——MON ——Man ——M ;YSW/ UOW— UGW—— UG — UGW—— UGW—— UBW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW /JJ(:W UBW—— UGW—— UEW—————— UGW——/UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW UGWL UBW—— UGH—— UG —— UGW—— UGW—— UeW—— ucw;{—/fi
. — > § .
l NN P 3 7 - NEW 12" DIP WATER MAIN I /7 Q /
3’ - :t _ \\ N // 465 ”””” | /
Il Ot 18" RPN AR ' : Nl N L NN } .
‘ ITECEZET) ior o4 \ \—H’hw‘/ TE=IN TO EXISTNG WATER —__—4637" L WLt 5270 e 6" A -
o oENI=ERR " i S U 24" RCP MAIN WITH 6” GATE vALvE L % -0 e T T 4 o ©
=3 st b 430 83 ABANDON WATER MAIN. -~ | | E=ee08s AT Z ey e N S » a ¥
‘ LR SR REMOVE OR FILL WITH " "%~ _ | | 464~ >~ \ T e T T | o
: ' FLOWABLE FILL. ~~ - SN0 eI e -5
o . S I S D P OO A e _-- =
.O, . | | o .. - .. S L . ) o - ) L T //// /'/%/// ////. . ‘ . -
SIS~ AN o - o S m . R /./",/?’/~ e T A S T SO T O . SR S
e S~ vﬁ e BEE 7 5th STREET - 46577 L T R AT M S L o P .EXISTING'12".SERVICE;~>," o
: _ _ : ,‘\“: _ ) ) ) g . l l o _ - ) . . i . i 1 - : . . ,..,_ o . o i E ) ﬁ/.’i I . o — Lo DR _ e .. ) ) _ :\‘: : ) ) // . ) - : S . 2 . . ) ) =z
v 11 G S e \ SR N g
2 L . . . LN . . o N N . K5 . o
— —_— e ———— e
L
H' »__ ’ (]
* - d
V: 1"=10’ 3
o ')
1. ALL WATER MAIN JOINTS SHALL BE RESTRAINED 5 Al
JOINTS. =
2. ALL WATER MAIN PIPES SHALL BE 12" DUCTILE =
IRON PIPE. 2
o
2
490 490 <
465 108th AVE 7%
486 \—56 I—
184 —— 484 —
482 — 482 Z I
480 W 480 L_IIJ ( )
[}
478 > 478 — <
476 o 476 E—) U) LIJ
474 S 474 I_ -
472 & 472 e
O
470 i 470 O LIJ m O
— EXISTING GRADFE 06
468 f—FrP) — 468 — LL] O m
/ —
466 / — 466 =
464 J e — 264 —
—_ 1 — —r _I
462 — 462 0 I_ O
t
460 ¥ %60 = (D m
458 : v 458 = LIJ I I I
456 \\ CEXISTING 456 = —— _I
UNDERGROUND
o1 A\ \ POWER 454 | w I
452 U \NEW 12" DIP WA TER MAWN. 452 . =
450 /‘ (4" MINIMUM COVER) 450 E E Z O
] = - IO I | I
o NEW-39~ Prc= 5 - <<|g CD
446 1EE45141 e =] S v ( )
144 1244 2 —
442 #42
140 440 20
438 438
s s SCALE IN FEET
454 434
EXISTING PROJECT INFORMATION
ELEVATION
~ = S 5 (TYP) 2 S ® 2 3 p o JOB NO: W0018025.08
e § 2 2 S 2 3 8 3 8 5 DRAWN BY: ZJ
CHECKED BY: VC
DRAWING FILE: 18025E.dwg
-00 21400 22400 23400 24400 25+00 264 DRAWING SCALE: 1 = 20
ORIGINAL RELEASE DATE:
JUNE 2, 2020

WATER MAIN
Sheet:

SCALE: HORIZONTAL: 17=20"
VERTICAL: 71°=70"
2 [ 2 2




- .  ~' . ”h..‘ ..ITA - B . .Ah.,' e :.,a- A L o .LA. B .. :: R . ‘
l—qﬂ Cr T AT e e e D Y \ m
; —_ . R SRS EPL 4 e A .(;és FI%ER.)".A";'N" LR . ; ég S S
TR A . L : . ‘; - i L e ABVES (FYP.) . ) A, Lo ; R <
< GRID NORTH ~ ' e e e \é@s T - g TN~ 8
(GEORGIA EAST) R O N AN PR > R NG R SATELLITE o : = 0} 8 N -
’Q _____________________ : : o . : . C /’\\ / \\ "Qf . E :.: N o
__—_—////’ // \ // \\\ O > < N 7))
a2 467 - . \ J ~ R ORONGRY o
~< T _ \ oS L : ;- ©
Ne) ~——- I [] sepmc TAnks / RN / \\LO ' o8 oSO Q
S | APPROX. LAOCATION / A QY Coe R
@ gt 9 ! (DRAIN FIELD NOT / ' ~< o= 28
——————— o - Lo SN, \ =~ +— I 0 ;
o TSI T ey T T T T - - \ DETERMINED) ] SN~ < 8 N > S
N - T / N c >
R e . XX ELEC. BOX \ ; R o Q< =
- 8 //’/ \\ // . — 8 m o
— 7/ . —
|+ 468 N e wl+ T Mm
wileo (N \ pid W (O]
LN =" \ e gl o] — LN
(7] s e \\ e (2] = jz_ (@)
///// \ - o
% 8/\ [T T T T T T T T T T ~==7 N /A68 % 8 -~
= < | T T T —— \\ /// = <C
= | =TT Te——_ \ e |-
5l |\ ST T \ gl
40\ /// \\\\\ " .
< | 9- —— <
s \ 46 =
\\ ///
\ -
\ -
. - D
D -
\“ \ e
\ \ o TIE EXISTING WATER SERVICE A
* 77400 I 78 - TO NEW 12” DIP WATER MAIN
- < : 1 7t NY // + OO . ///
\\\ T " i : : Ao al 79+OOA AAMMMW
Ll 13 1 A .
- \I // | 1 V\/@ . — \": n A 8O+OO o~ M \\ 81+OO
\ | -7 / \ 1 —_— I £\ ———~> A
\ | - (APPROXIMATE UGP) | / — . I\ .~ L ; ELEC. BOX
kz“G__i_OC)UGF’—O—l UGP—UGP—UGP—UGF’—UGP—UGP—UGP—BG}’»—L UGP—27“_i‘__Oo—UGP—UGF’—UGP—/ UGP—UGP—UGF’—UGP—UGP—UGP—UCF’ZS*_*_'BDO UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP ——U : UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGPF —— UGP 'Ubl‘ HeP = uop uee Tn‘*— UCE—1 1
T T, . 467 . / . f 29400 (APPROXIMATE UGP) N
. ' \\\\ X ' //// ! 7 ) t /' t ) \\\ 30+00
PW— UG! UGW—— UG\W\%‘_\QG\W:EEW,TMW/_ UGW—— UGW——— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGXV7136W— UGW—— UGW—— UGW UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UG/V//— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—IUGW— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— —— UGW OGW TCW BEW m——w HEW ""‘.‘.I' LOW—oICW—
/// _7 R 49— _____
Y 468 " ’/,/-" 'Q' PO
- NEW 12" DIP WATER MAN- =
o C =z
—— R =
NEW FIRE HYDRANT NEW 12" DIP WATER MAIN o , =
ASSEMBLY P 5l
—————————————————————————— 470- ———_ S <|E
_____________________________ S z|=
- P ——‘/. . . L — e W, —_— o oo 2 o
0 A A S L : . : TTe=e L Lo : =&
s e e T e T T e e e T T e e T - - - e : : o . . STl L B L
E S B T A S I S S e T P P e AE
. ) e i . L LTS0S : S >
\ . ~ 15th STREET P e 3
N ) - e ) : s : A\ S <
N " i B \.\ - = — 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - — 3 = - N - - - I - _ _ - : .
.\\ - . \\. . \l . . . .
B . . ~ R Ve S
-~ N RS =TT N e ' o
/7 = I - pragn s Eq L
/ | -7 :
) . =T BENG
I N 7T T T T T —— =TT ~< . -
// /// L w N
A s BENCHMARK: g . o :
) — Y N: 12413388034 e S T T T T T T T T e <
X X X X X X X E: 654278.5416 — X —= X X X X X == X X ; .
ELEV=470.16 R S
60D NAIL SET 1) -
. SAN MH . NAD 1983(2011) / NAVD 1988 SAN MH TOP=471.32 '
(NOT CONFIRMED) 15 TOP=466.97 ﬁT_OA;nCcOT:ISREED) 1 (NOT CONFIRMED) 15" IE=451.89 DIRT IN | S : &
PLASTIC INSERT IE=451.19 PLASTIC INSERT MANHOLE .‘\. <
E— ] ) ’ — ' c— ot
- S A 1"=20 - - . 5
@
o
H . 1 »__ ’ (]
V: 17=10’ Z ,
NOTES: = No._ 32681
1. ALL WATER MAIN JOINTS SHALL BE RESTRAINED 5 PROFESSIONAL
JOINTS. ff
2. ALL WATER MAIN PIPES SHALL BE 12" DUCTILE <
IRON PIPE. 2
o
-
<<
490 490 <
488 —10Bth AVE. 0 488
486 y | UStl_i ]W_E:456' P
484— . 484 —
482—+ = 482 Z I
480—4 S 480 LL] < )
1786—= < 478 — <
476—0 W 476 L U) LL]
1745 ~EXISTING GRADE - 474 @) I -
o 7 (TYPD) © m
472—& / = 472 o m O
470—1 ' 470 o
R O
466 466 <ZE
464 v T 464 3 m o D—
462 3 Y 462 al I_ Q)
\ “EXISTING
%60 CNEW 12" DIP WATER MAIN UNDERGROUND 460 = m
458 (- I COVER) — 458 <C LIJ LI |
456 456 = — |
454 454 | w == I
452 452 i E
450 450 E—|Z O | | I
448 448 <l ¢ LO O
Ll )
446 446 H<| 3 v 0))
444 444 & —
442 442
440 440 20
438 438
SCALE IN FEET
436 436
434 434
EXISTING PROJECT INFORMATION
ELEVATION
B " 2 8 2 (TR 2 2 5 o 3 - JOB NO: W0018025.08
8 © ) S 3 3 3 ] 3 S S DRAWN BY: ZJ
< < < ¥ ¥ ¥ < < <+ <+ <
CHECKED BY: VC
DRAWING FILE: 18025E.dwg

-00 27+00 28+00 29+00 30+00 31+00 DRAWING SCALE: 1" = 20
ORIGINAL RELEASE DATE:

WATER MAIN JUNE 2, 2020

SCALE: HORIZONTAL: 1"=20" Sheet:

VERTICAL: 71°=70"
2 [ 2 3




ll \\ \\ //// (C———_ -7 T /fw” “““““““ T T T T T T T e e — GRID NORTH | . % o 8 - O
< . VN 77T TTT— . e ”v (GEORGIA EAST) : o ) ) Q_‘q\; 3% 0
X t N ———~— T T . .
\ L . ( ™ L
\ @ ) /1 [lg - IR A EZTAQNG
VQ | \ /b( / x &) /// ‘"45'7-\\ | . - /& 1 O > < N o
TN ! BUILDING BOKDING | / / 9””@ e Q . e / % | Owom~ (]C)
. / - T T e e ———— o ;-
O, \ . AU & T x=mmmm= X X = o v | TEISS
Q| ‘. N R o m, m AN
: [ | o W) / o —— I : : - s n =30 3
™~ l_ \ // |l l‘ // ” ” //// \\\\5(55’. | . m . . l\l l// ) /‘/ . d (D (@)) ;
\ \ AR / e | N N cCo 2 S
3 \ | fo ol / M = T~ | : S I T 0 g <
8 \\ /o / M T~ NI R m o
8. \ 1 / N / 15" ReP Y]] 5 P Mg/ s B T m
- - \ | / [N / IE= 46419/ 15” RCP - -— | ; . ALY N ()
rv| \ | / Loy / S IE=464.20 T TTTTTTT= 465 ————__ | ) ’B . |J/ o/ bl To)
'i" ;,-’ B \\ | // ll i //\\// i =TT T = Y ; R P, . //~ = o
7,3 : \ “ / o | // /// - \ S ——— T T T~ \‘ e & S \7 VAN < o
- \ | / Q | p —— ’ . , . 1l —
Wz | \ A { 7 R
Z[E - \ \ [ . ~~s / / Nl : S E=agrs
< L \ \ | | I \| / / " // [
5 = N \ \ Pl | / / | ] ‘
& n . \ o ‘ ‘\ | / // I I \
< " TIE EXISTING WATER SERVICE =, Lo Lo y ; l\ \
= 5y TO NEW 12" DIP WATER MAIN R N L / I \ o
N N \ | / | |
\ N I | I I ]
\ \ N I : o)
| | H
\ N A o L / { New 12" x 6" TEE { / \
. \ \ N . S~ / \ & 6" GATE VALVE \ A \
S - I ~~o
B \ . N A ~. TIE EXISTING WATER SERWICE ! \ HREI%?’Z;Q/; ] iv AN
__\< V| UNKOWN MANHOLE \ ol AN ST T TO NEW 12" DIP WATER MAIN 5 \ ¥ ,’ N
R (ASANDONED) ' NS N T 9 TIE EXISTING WATER SERVICE o i Ly
\ | [E=463.27 S NEW 12” — 22.5° BEND o/ I e / 70 NEW 12” oI WATER MAIV rgczz;:'fm I A /
\ | IE=465.15 ,/ / (APPROXIMATE UGF) - / \ (TOP IS /V}: b
- —‘UGP—UGP—UGP83 A —UGP+UGP—UGP—UGP—UCP—UGF’—UGF’—UGF’—UGF’—UGP—UGF’—UGP—UGF’—UGP—UG — UGP —— UGP UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP—-UGP—/— UGF’—UGF’—UGF—UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP—UGP ueP —= uep — P—UGP—UGF’—UGF‘—UGF’—UGP— GP ——A\GR.eWER oGP —=
— e +00 l (APPROXIMATE UGP) ~ N L SaN wH S
N l /3 7 0 EvsTve > SN NEW 127 DIP WATER MAIV RIP=RAP \  ToP=466.72 =N S,
“ / 4+00 2" o, " wATER VAULT S~ | (ABANDONED) VoA
: . 84400 , \ ~._ 35+00 36400 S B 37423\
32-}-90 N ,, \‘ £ N . __ . . . ~ : : L\_. \\ \\\ O
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 7 S s T~ TN 6 / 24" RCP ’\ \\ . S
\ \\\\\\\\\\\ “ 8 5 HW Iy L / S - // - ¢66. - - - >~ - \ BAROKE'NW ] L H )A_\\\-\Xé\_\\\ \\ ) 7 ?I()F)::.G-G\zg ————
\\\\\\ 12" DI T —— = o ~ S ;
NEW 12” GATE VALVE 33+00 T To—=——m—_____ +00 IE=465.65" 86400 - 874002 R ,/ T88+OO :['_Ef’ﬁ’lCEESE"?_LE)_—— z
00 == v / \ s . /<\ \\\\\\\\\\ A z
. W 12” X 67 TEE \\ ———————— - = J — : — : — ; = — - X — =
(. . WITH FIRE HYDRANT ~—__ NEW 12" DIP WATER MAIN - o——_— e S —— 467 ——___—— VROV ~ x
T pssEMBLY T TTmme—e » { A e E |3
Tl oMt T e NEW 127 — 22.5° BEND < o
SR : — T B — , a
— -~ 1 e T T S S , N 4
.' . '*\\\\ |__ ___________________________ —_—— ,———-————————————————————————————_——-————'—————________ ______________________________ ﬁ (8]
: TUSL ~ K | [ TS A L
L el B 15th STREET . :
S LT 468 e e el ——F—1 '—.T‘~\--————.—.———————————--——~—/"s‘f“‘~*~———-'_~__~__~_~__ . [ S =
_ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ . _ - ST T ~ S | I _ _ ~ X = “——__——T————;‘;_: - ~_~__._~_.~-.:———--—: """"" n r \\\\\\\\\ <
I e __"‘__ ’ | S I ' ____:___________..__._‘___~.___--—————-———~—"—""" T"—-‘-,—.——-.__‘.'_'_;\\ Rl -
IS N I Sy 455 ——————— T T T T e ~“| | /’ _____________ 468 ———tmmmmm T T —_——
S = - Rl o B ~
. I/: b . I'} .
. - ]
. N Sy -\‘ . . l‘ | . | ‘:
=7 ) . -
Q . T e D ] \ ! . \ '
ﬂ:' | B e 267 e 467 -——————~
: . 468~ (mmme o\ o J
<L - T T T T B seNCRARG, 1 466 ———~ UGG —— UGG —— UGG —— UGE —— UG
N - = X eI : 5050 — 456’ ————————————————————————————————— T\ - o
= _ E:654288.7229 X ===y X X — e —= 2 UGT——UG :
el N X X X X X x X X T ELEv=467.79 X 4§ X I . o >
' . 60D NAIL SET wl K 19N —— 1 .
, Q E (NOT CONFIRMED) 15" NAD 1983(2011) / NAVD 1988 (NOT CONFIRMED) 15" : o
T~ PLASTIC INSERT PLASTIC INSERT o
T -+ _@_ ) ) | %
SAN MH 17=20 SAN MH | 1y o
TOP=466.82 TOP=466.55 |1 TOP=466.50 @
[E=452.49 IE=452.76 IE(IN)=462.16 8
H . 1 » ’ o
V: 1"=10’ z
. o
NOTES: s
1. ALL WATER MAIN JOINTS SHALL BE RESTRAINED LIJ
JOINTS. &
2. ALL WATER MAIN PIPES SHALL BE 12" DUCTILE ,S
IRON PIPE. 2
(0]
2
490 490 <
488 788
4856 =——— 3rd AVE. 486 l—
454 484 —
452 = - - 452 Z I
LIJ = =
480 S " " 480 L_IIJ < ( )
[} [}
478 < > > 478 —
476 w o o 476 E—) U)
474 L — EXISTING GRADE © © 474 o’ I— P
& PR & & 472
47z Ll [ AT NEW 24" RCP = = ol | | I m O
#70 // / TE=46552 Ll L 470 oS
468 —= T t — — I— %8 LLI O m
466 —r —— e e <ZE I r
P
464 464 3 D_
462 462 al I_ < )
\
460 \ F460 = m
458 \ . 58 = LIJ
\ END-NEW-—12"-DIP— WA TER-MAN—L— <C | | I
456 A NEW 127 DIP WATER AN JIE IO EXISTING B \WITH REDUCER | %56 | [
454 v (2" MM COVER) #54 | ]
452 4 452 =
450 NEW 30" Pre] 450 = = m O Lu
448 1 E=45320 148 - <C 3 O
446 446 H<| 3 v 0))
444 444 & —
442 42
20
440 #40
438 438
oo P SCALE IN FEET
434 434
EXISTING PROJECT INFORMATION
ELEVATION
- - - o © ® > - o - o o JOB NO: W0018025.08
3 " % 2 N (Typ) 8 3 % 3 " 2 S
8 5 5 8 5 8 8 9 9 8 5 8 DRAWN BY: ZJ
< + + + < + < + + + + ¥
CHECKED BY: VC
DRAWING FILE: 18025E.dwg
32400 33400 34400 35400 36+00 37400 37423 DRAWING SCALE: 1~ = 20

ORIGINAL RELEASE DATE:
JUNE 2, 2020

WATER MAIN
SCALE: HORIZONTAL: 1°=20"

Sheet:
VERTICAL: 717=10"

2.24




benesch

Alfred Benesch & Company

o - <
OO\—g
CDO“' d
.._;C() H -
S<CAN @
no~oO
— ~© <
o co 9
O HB~2
+—
U)g)n‘g
< 3
(@)

—

(a8)]

w0

o

o

<

2SAR ¥R i /
P SINHAST | /
// \ 2 a & & ' % 3 | //
// \ / / //
/ \\ / \\ / —
// | / = \ / GRID NORTH
SAN MH / \ f T | | \ : (GEORGIA EAST)
TOP=463.40 / \ o | , SAN MH
IE=451.03 / \ / o | I TOP=466.61
~- (UDL/ ‘ / I ,' IE=451.57
) f f I ,
) | I / - (§) i | \ o N~
/ h REMOVE ABANDONED WATER =
, P NEW 2" PVC FO/?C‘E MAIN. SEE LINE WITHIN TRENCH LIMITS
/ 12 WATER (APPROXIMATE) 7/ "'NSA PACKAGE LIFT STATION (APPROXIMATE UGP)
= UGW—— UGW——— UGW——— UGW—— UGW—— UGW——— UGY~— UGW—————— JGW—— L)W oW oW — Gw__jjgﬁ@ — UGRRIW—CR =G UGR aw— UGP mm___ — T MGRA—TMGP P P— UGP —— UcP YGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGR =—— ZUGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP-
P —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGP —— UGF' UGP(———APPROXI?A e UGP%’ oM W — ek CW—TyoH SW—TroH CW=riGH _U'GE - PIAN & SECTION” SHEET 'w— d i Row— /I\}Z‘“/V 6‘0}\'/2‘ ETE SOLLARD — o U — i — o8 T VW UBW—— UGW—— UGW—— 16— UCW—— UGW—— UeW—— S
_— D—102 AND D—103 FOR LIFT /.S‘PAC‘ED 5 £40% WAY Ci 12" WATER (APPROXIMATE)
STATION DETAILS. .
— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— EW—— UGW—— UGW—— UG UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW—— UGW 51— OFF OF LIFT STATION - UGW, N— UGW—— uew— —  UGW—— UGW=— —— UGW—— UGW——
(V] GW! Uva UGW UGw UGW: UGW UGW—
8" WATER (ABANDONED) g (TvP) E " G\‘%‘ — UGW—— UBW—— LiGW= O A TER T ANDONED) P
— — ~ ~
o I NEW LIFT STATION - | -
SUPPORT UNDERGROUND DUCT STA: 0+36.27 //
BANK WITHIN TRENCH LIMITS o TOP=465.67 -
—_— IEON)=451.33 /S 0~ T
— UGT—— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— UGT ——UG6T~—— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— Z ——Y6T=—= 16T —— UGT — Ubf|— 6T —— UGT —— 6T UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— UGT —— —
UGT UGT UGT UGT UGT UGT UGT UGT UGL LGT//UGT UGT UGT UG UGT — /[(0U7)=453. 46 UGT UGT UGT/UG‘/ UGT UGT UGT UGT UGT UGT UGT
EXISTING
_— UNDERGROUND I N 1240990.1909
- DUCT BANK | | £ 6542082636
-~ (APPROX. LOCATION) |
I /:/
| - |
\ - I
\ T
|
| N | N\
I ; I C\
\ NG , LIMITS OF MILL A
\\ N | AND OVERLAY N \
~ N\ \
| \
| | :\ \ /\\\
] T - \
< ¥ g SAWCUT LINE \ /
S|l © (TYP) \ »g
UGG —— UGG UGG —— UGG —— UGG—— UGG —— UGG ———U —UGG—UGG—UCC—UGG—UGG—UGE UGG —— UGG —— UGG —— UGG —— UGG —— UGG —— UGG —— UGG —— UGG - 6 |GG UGG —— UGG—— UGG—— UGG —— UGG—— UGG —— UGG —— G—UGG—UGG—UGG—UGG—UGG—UGG—UGG—UGG—UGG—UCG—Y UGG;UGG—/ —
fffff S —_ &//
£Smr A X X X X © X X X X —— X X )
2z<¥RG R
© > prNO T
Irasals
RN R (NOT CONFIRMED) 15" (NOT CONFIRMED) 15”
1;‘56;‘9%34 ®9 § A PLASTIC INSERT PLASTIC INSERT
= - e -
z SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING cugﬁ SAN MH
o SAN MH TOP=466.97
O AND GUTTER 70 THE MEAREST F TOP=466.13 IE=451.19
D JOINT. REPLACE C‘U/FBM IE=451.11
o i __________ COMMUNICATONS LNE /ﬂVZ 1/5 E (N I | REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY COMMUNICATIONS LINE
(APPROX.) \QaNR SAN MH SEWER WITHIN TRENCH S T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T (mPRROXY T T T T
gqggr\)wa ; oPAeRo0 LIMITS ALL NEW PIPE SHALL BE SDR-26
R2ESAN
<L REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY SEQUENCING NOTES:
SEWER MANHOLE
SEE PLAN SHEET 2.14A AND GMC 1. REMOVE EXISTING S.S.MH IN NSA PARKING LOT.
2. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PLUGGED 8" PVC
CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND REPLAGE_/':% PLAN SHEETS D-102 AND D-103 UPSTREAM OF B2.
EXISTING 8" SAMITARY SEWER PVC PIPE FILLED sl = 3. SET MH B2.
WITH FLOWABLE FILL (APPROX. 10° FEET) J (—; FOR NSA VCC LATERAL SEWER’ 4. CONFIRM INVERT ELEVATIONS OF MH B2 AND TIE
ENSURE WATER TIGHT AND AIR TIGHT S} LIFT STATION, AND FORCE MAIN. IN ELEVATION OF MH B1.
CONNECTION 70 EXISTING PIPE R 5. CONSTRUC’:F DOGHOUSE MH B1.
17=20 6. INSTALL 8" PVC SEWER FROM MH B1 TO MH B2.
H: 1"=20’
V: 1"=10’
488 488
486 486
484 — 454
482 o ¥ 482
AN Q
480 I ¥ = 480
Ly Q N
478 g = S 3 3 S 478
476 N N SRR tg;,q\S 476
3 Q X ’ QN N (W NI
474 ‘sgmn, t?“"ﬁ‘"k WQE? 474
472 'Q:EQ:‘J ;N‘?Q—\\ GRS 472
SO S o <a Q EXISTING IR
470 Q“TEQ SRSSE {5THG E&\%E 470
Ky SN S
468 WA i X R 468
166 =SS — — _ ————466
12" WATER /
464 / // — i_ EXISTING — 164
462 .y./ ' QUCT BANK COMM, LINE® 462
460 /f | N\—SUPPORT UNDERGROUND 460
458 8" WATER DUCT BANK WITHIN 458
456 (ABANDONED) TRENGH—LIMITS 456 —_ /Y
454 7 454 \8" STEEL PIPE FILLED
452 ( & Tt 452 _ WITH CONCRETE
450 —~EXISTING 30" 1 / 450 > _——PAINT BOLLARD
448 — / 148 ¢ (COLOR PER OWNER)
146 \ | 146
\ /
144 27 PUC g |\ NEW 123 1E - I 44 ——d S—
442 FORCEMAIN \ 8" PYC-@0-93% { 442 éﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁlﬁ ﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁ
\ | 2 < .
40 \ SEE NSA PACKAGE LIFT CONTRACTOR O KL JRERLACE — 90 CID | . STEEL PIPE TO BE
. —
438 4 . EXISTING 8™ SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 438 Wl [l -
QIATIUIV T7LAIV o o0 77UV — 1 Y S Tt . ..‘ . ',4 ENCASED |N 1 O MlNlMUM
456 SWEET D—102 AND D—103 FILLED WTH FLOWABLE FiLL (ARPROX.T10 436 ] 3000 PSI CONCRETE
434 ,‘ﬁwmm——%@y—%m TER - TIGHT AND- AR 434 A L 4*:\T\
432 TIGHT CONNECTION TO EXISTING FPIPE 432 ©| { ... . “|™—PIPE TO BE EMBEDDED A
430 430 10" MINIMUM DEPTH OF 3’-0.
EXISTING
2 g E NS 3 BOLLARD DETAIL
3 8 8 9
<+ < < 3
NOT TO SCALE
0+00 1+00 1+80

SANITARY SEWER TIE IN

SCALE: HORIZONTAL: 17=20’

VERTICAL: 1=

=70’

%E:
>_
'
<
=
Z G
<IJJ
— 5
w o O
wl WO X
5l E O
oz
T ow
= -——';
|y
Z|i s O W
it FLle)
gn_g\—OC/)

PROJECT INFORMATION

JOB NO: W0018025.08

DRAWN BY: OW

CHECKED BY: VC

DRAWING FILE:

18025E.DWG

DRAWING SCALE: 1"=

ORIGINAL RELEASE DATE:

JULY 12, 2019

Sheet:

2.14A




25'-0"
J—
|< SST DISCHARGE WYE ’ \
. SST FLEX CONNECTOR PROVIDED O ()
BY MANUFACTURER CLEXIBLE U
PIPE BOOT\/ -
8" INF. PVC PIPE g O 18— D) = s o s
” \ \ 90° BEND — §
2X 2" 90° BENDS 2" SCH 80 PVC
'-----------\ 11/4" X 2" INCREASER
11/4" SCH 80 PVC
I UGP
1
\ ! 12" WATER LINE o
s s e e ae e o
A Ln =
PLAN VIEW 7 £ = |
» o o
" " : D o ©
SCALE: 1"=20 59 8 <
o
® « & o5 5
¢ O h 3
ALUMINUM 1/3 - 2/3 5 S g
SPLIT LOCKABLE LID o 3 9 2 ©
W/ SAFETY GRATE w ¥ s
EQUALIZER - < ko
MUSHROOM VENT SIS 2 3 214
(FACTORY DRILLED, ELECTRICAL QUICK DISCONNECT QIK
FIELD INSTALLED) = § B
NYLON LIFTING ROPE MR
TOP EL. 465.67" FIN. GRADE - TRENCH =
GRADEEL 48550 " S PER AUD DETAIL 2.1 = <
CABLE CONNECTOR —_ % Y7 RESTORE GRASSING N =
(FIELD INSTALLED) 7 - < )
FACTORY INSTALLED 2 11/4" X 2 g  7
BULKHEAD FITTING} _ INCREASER o Z "
2 2 9)
SUPPLY CABLE - 6 CONDUCTOR; TYPE TC DIRECT N — > — < <
BURY; CONNECT TO MANUFACTURER'S CONTROL 2 S < .
PANEL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS z & Zlele|a
(7)) N Olwm|z|Z
2" 90% BEND 12" WATER LINE § <z 3 292 | |
11/4" ?|CH 80 PVC UGP S Z| gZ|YE
/ SST FLEX CONNECTOR PROVIDED \b = - <
DISCHARGE SLIDE FACE BY MANUFACTURER <l o
QUICK DISCONNECT < 8
A %) Pl
FLEXIBLE Z 6
PIPE BOOT_\/ e S
7 ! I ﬂ 9 <
1 O 0
\ [® Q
2" 90° BEND 2" SCH 80 PVC 90° BEND ‘g_ -
il SST DISCHARGE WYE 1 1/4" FEMALE o o o
N NPT (FACTORY INSTALLED) o) 8 } 2
- = o
=R =
w o o ﬂ.
+— O
W en O
FLEXIBLE . g
DISCHARGE <E: =>
HOSE 90° BEND @ BENCH <32 0]
ELEVATION
LINK-SEAL FURNISHED BY
VENDOR (FIELD INSTALLED)
CONTRACTOR MUST a -
COORDINATE WITH VENDOR ON
INFLUENT PIPE SIZE/MATERIAL
ANTI-SIPHON
CHECK VALVE
INV. EL. 451.33' E
o ~ _ALAF\’_I\/l EL. 4_59.75'
SEMI-POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT TYPE —|
PUMP DIRECTLY DRIVEN BY 1 HP MOTOR = | PUMP ON EL. 450.08
_ F’_U_MP Ofl_: EL. 4_4_9.74' l_
L
FIBERGLASS TANK W/ & - CONCRETE BALLAST = o3 u
ANTI-FLOAT FLANGE = |
ENVIRONMENT ONE 36" X . SRR S SR 448"6‘7{} 3 E N
n = O O O
204" HARDWIRED DUPLEX o] OISO OO -
PUMP STATION, OR yIET &
ENGINEER AND OWNER — — 4
APPROVED EQUAL 6" GRADED AGGREGATE 02z —
BASE OR CRUSHED STONE SEE PLAN SHEET 2.14A AND GMC <00 |
m SECTION PLAN SHEETS D-102 AND D-103 : =
FOR NSA VCC LATERAL SEWER, @29 D
D-102 / SCALE:1"=20 LIFT STATION, AND FORCE MAIN. Z00
1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10

This drawing is and shall remain the property of Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood, Inc. (GMC). Unauthorized use of any kind including use on other projects is prohibited. In the event that a conflict arises between the sealed drawings and the electronic files, the sealed drawings will govern. ©Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood, Inc. (GMC)



2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10
GENERAL NOTES:
1.  CONTRACTOR MUST FOLLOW INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
PROVIDED BY ENVIRONMENT ONE AND ALL APPLICABLE
LOCAL CODES.
2. OWNER WILL PROVIDE POWER TO THE SITE FROM EXISTING
NEARBY GA POWER FEED. UNDER THIS CONTRACT, PROVIDE \ ’
CONDUCTORS AND CONDUIT FROM DISCONNECT TO PUMP
STATION CONTROL PANEL AND MAKE TERMINATIONS PER
VENDOR REQUIREMENTS. [
EQUIPMENT MOUNTING FRAME NOTES:
1. DESIGNED FOR 120 MPH WIND SPEED.
2. PIPES ARE SCH. 40, FY= 36KS| [
3. GROUND CONDITIONS 300 LBF LATERAL RESISTANCE MIN.
NOT USED 4. EQUIPMENT DL. 1000 Ibs. MAX.
5. POST SIZE: HSS 3 X 3 X 1/4
NOT USED 6. MOUNTING CHANNEL SIZE: C 4 X 4.5
n
o
Lo =
£ p
a S 0
: @ o ©
b [ F ¥
Q@ € @ o )
o O Irh 3
Q © N ~
O & 8=z n
© R o
Q S s
- << F o =
s|g | |8]5|8(8
0| o
—1Q
SIS
Ll
l—
<
()]
L
>
N
2} .
5
I O
2|2
= <
2 e
NOT USED NOT USED 2 O E % §
_I —
S EREEEE
| - ifaila
= <
S
< o
(Jp) o0
< O
o3 S
e
]
) H
o o=
Q D
o5 )
DUPLEX PROTECT PLUS ALTERNATING PANEL 240 — -IC-U' S E
V/1 PH SUPPLY VOLTAGE WITH VISUAL AND CLG + O 0
ELECTRIC MOUNTING CHANNEL AUDIBLE ALARMS OR MANUFACTURER'S L 0 g
EQUIPMENT EQUIVALENT <E & =
a . o QT I o
CAP PLATE /
- 5 =‘/ MOUNTING CHANNEL
I X / s POST SIZE ALUMINUM PANEL —= 304 SST
4 | / (SEE NOTES) CHANNEL
5 | - ‘ \ | sne 1/2'@ STAINLESS
°| 2 POLE SINGLE f T N’ VAX. SPACING
PHASE 208 VOLT |, - MOUNTING CHANNEL |
100 AMP ‘ SPACE FOR OWNER ‘ /
|y DISCONNECT | INSTALLED | FinisH GRADE i NOT USED
i ‘ TRANSFORMER ‘
. e 'k W FUTURE RTU PANEL )
Q I | | (BY OWNER) -
® L.
! . - =
CONCRETE NEOPRENE (OR APPROVED w <L
EQUAL) GASKET (O o
46 FOR ISOLATION < g
. -
5 T
m SEE PLAN SHEET 2.14A AND GMC o |: I
EQU'PMENT MOUNTING FRAME PLAN SHEETS D-102 AND D-103 g <
D-103 SCALE: NOT TO SCALE FOR NSA VCC LATERAL SEWER, 4 Iu-:
LIFT STATION, AND FORCE MAIN.
1 2 3 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10

This drawing is and shall remain the property of Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood, Inc. (GMC). Unauthorized use of any kind including use on other projects is prohibited. In the event that a conflict arises between the sealed drawings and the electronic files, the sealed drawings will govern. ©Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood, Inc. (GMC)




	SKM_C22723013117230
	FG_2017-015 15th Street CO No 1
	Change Order No 1
	CO#1 attachments
	Blair-20UTI844BW
	CO#1 attachments
	Binder1fdsa5
	Binder1fdsa6




